

## **Shangar Decor Limited: Elevating Event Experiences Across India**

To,

## **Department of Corporate Service,**

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001.

**SCRIP CODE: 540259** 

## SUB: Press Release under regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation,2015

## Dear Sir, Madam:

Shangar Decor Limited, a name synonymous with excellence in event decor and management, is proud to announce its continued growth and success as a leader in India's vibrant event industry. With over four decades of unparalleled expertise, the company has become a trusted partner for creating memorable events, offering an extensive range of services, including pre-wedding events, theme weddings, corporate functions, religious decor, property decor, light installations, and exhibitions.

In a major milestone, Shangar Decor has recently secured exclusive contracts with some of Ahmedabad's most renowned venues. The company is now the official decor partner for Karnavati Club Limited, one of the city's most prestigious clubs. Additionally, Shangar Decor has partnered with Club O7 - The Forum Conventions and Wyndham Hotels, a premier venue for corporate and wedding events, and Taj Skyline Hotel, a luxury destination known for hosting high-profile gatherings. These collaborations underscore the company's reputation for delivering exceptional quality and creativity while meeting the unique requirements of every event.

These partnerships are expected to drive significant growth for Shangar Decor. The company anticipates 35%-40% increase in revenue and a proportional rise in profitability as it continues to expand its market presence. This projection reflects Shangar Decor's steadfast commitment to excellence, innovation, and client satisfaction. By consistently pushing boundaries in event design and execution, the company is setting new benchmarks in the industry.

wedding decor - theme decor - exhibitions - religious & corporate events

CIN No.: L36998GJ1995PLC028139

4, Sharad Flats, Opp. Dharnidhar Derasar, B/h. Sales India, Paldi Ahmedabad-380007 Ph. No. 079-26634458 • 26622675

shangardecorltd@hotmail.com, info@shangardecor.com www.shangardecor.com



Shangar Decor's success is built on a foundation of creativity, attention to detail, and unwavering dedication to safety and quality. Whether orchestrating grand wedding celebrations, corporate gatherings, government functions, or religious events, the company's mission is to craft unforgettable experiences that leave lasting impressions.

Based in Ahmedabad, our company has earned its reputation as a premier provider of event decor and management services. With a legacy spanning more than 40 years, the company continues to lead the way in redefining the art of celebration, offering best-in-class services that consistently exceed expectations.

For, Shangar Decore Limted

Samirbhai Shah

**Managing Director** 

DIN:00787630

wedding decor - theme decor - exhibitions - religious & corporate events

CIN No.: L36998GJ1995PLC028139

4, Sharad Flats, Opp. Dharnidhar Derasar, B/h. Sales India, Paldi Ahmedabad-380007 Ph. No. 079-26634458 • 26622675

shangardecoritd@hotmail.com, info@shangardecor.com www.shangardecor.com